

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14184/2022

Rajendra Kumar Chawala S/o Shree Sevak Ram Chawala & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Deepak Mittal
Mr. Tanmay Jain for
Mr. AK Bhardwaj

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Praddep Mahtur through VC
Mr. R Singh for
Mr. SN Kumawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

06/02/2025

1. Petitioner has filed application (IA No.02/2023), seeking to change the name of respondent No.3 from Urban Improvement Trust, Kota to Kota Development Authority, in view of Notification dated 07th October, 2023.
2. For the reasons stated in the application and the copy of Notification, enclosed with the application, name of respondent No.3 is allowed to be changed.
3. Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file amended cause title replacing the name of respondent No.3.
4. Pleadings of writ petition are complete. In that view, let the writ petition be listed on 6th May, 2025.
5. Applications (IA Nos.1/2024, 2/2024, 3/2024 & 1/2025), for early listing, stand disposed of.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J